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ROADS CONSTRUCTED WITH ASSISTANCE FROM NABARD 

4409.  SHRI SYED IMTIAZ JALEEL:  

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state: 

(a)  the details of roads constructed with the assistance of National Bank for Agriculture and 

Rural Development (NABARD) under the Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana 

(PMGSY) in the State of Maharashtra since 2019; and  

(b)  the number of roads proposed to be constructed under PMGSY during 2022-23 in 

Maharashtra? 

 

ANSWER 

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT  

(SADHVI NIRANJAN JYOTI) 

 

(a)       No road has been constructed with the assistance of National Bank for Agriculture and 

Rural Development (NABARD) under the Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana (PMGSY) in the 

State of Maharashtra since 2019. 

  

(b)        The State of Maharashtra has been sanctioned the projects under various verticals of 

Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana. The details of the balance projects as on 01.04.2022, 

sanctioned and constructed during 2022-23 under various verticals of PMGSY in the State of 

Maharashtra are as under -  

Road length in Km 

Verticals 

Balance as on 

01.04.2022 

Sanctioned during 

2022-23 

Total Constructed during 

2022-23 (As on 24.03.2023) 

No. of 

roads 

Road 

Length 
Bridges 

No. of 

roads 

Road 

Length 
Bridges 

No. of 

roads 

Road 

Length* 
Bridges 

PMGSY-I 63 150 36 0 0 0 46 77 17 

PMGSY-II 2 2 0 0 0 0 1 0.5 0 

PMGSY-III 430 2,925 0 412 2,552 0 12 518 0 

RCPLWEA@ 37 454 87 0 0 4 7 106 52 

Total 532 3,531 123 412 2,552 4 66 701.5 69 

@ Road Connectivity Project for Left Wing Extremism Affected Areas (RCPLWEA) 

*Balance road length is less than the difference of sanctioned and completed length due to reduction in 

road length, change in alignment, construction of part length by other agencies, etc. 

State of Maharashtra was allocated a target of 2000 km road length for construction during 2022-

23.  

***** 


